RAC
AC/DC Converter
15 Watt
2“ x 1.6“
Single Output
www.recom-power.com REV.: 1/2023 PA-1
YEAR
war ran t

RAC15-15SK/480 85-528 15 1000 85 10000
RAC15-24SK/480 85-528 24 625 87 6000
Model Numbering
Singlenom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RAC15-__ SK/480
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Input Voltage (2) 50/60Hz 100VAC
277VAC
480VAC
Input Voltage Range (3)
47-63Hz 85VAC 528VAC
DC 120VDC 750VDC
Input Current
115/230VAC
480VAC
500mA
400mA
Inrush Current cold start
115VAC 20A
230VAC 40A
480VAC 50A
continued on next page
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Notes: